

Partners in Health,

Welcome to the Perry County Healthy Community Coalition! We are excited you're interested in our work and invite your participation in making Perry County a healthier place to live. The coalition *usually* meets the second Thursday of every other month at 2pm. The meeting is located at the Perry County Health Department, 907 South Main Street, Pinckneyville, IL 62274. Meeting dates, meeting minutes and additional information about coalition activities can be found at:

https://www.hsidn.org/perry-county-healthy-communities-coalition.html

Each community partner is welcome to network at the community coalition meetings. Whether you are interested in attending to network, to keep current on health-related events, or to join a specific action team we are happy you are at the table!

If you have additional questions or concerns, you can check the website listed above or contact Barbara Stevenson by phone at (618) 357-5371 or email at <u>bstevenson@perryhealth.net</u>.

Sincerely,

Perry County Healthy Community Coalition (PCHCC)

<u>Mission Statement</u>: "To improve the health and well-being of the citizens of Perry County "